2
17
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SPSS
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17 3
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(Interquartile
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Webboard
Newsgroup
1
L( ) 3
2
Webpage
! 1 1
Webboard

Newsgroup

Median

5.00
4,00
4.00

Interquartile
Range
1.00
1.00

00



Median

3.00
5.00
4.00

3-4 1

Interquartile
Range
1.00
1.00
1.00

34



Login
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Chat

Internet videoconference
E- malil

Median
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Interquartile
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1.00

1.50
1.50
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Chat
Internet videoconference
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E - mail
Webboard

Chat

Webpage
Whiteboard online

PowerPoint

Median

3.00
5.00
3.00
4,00
4,00
Webpage 4.00

Interquartile

Range
1.00

1.50
2.0

2.0
2.0
10



Webboard

PowerPoint

E - malil

Webpage
Whiteboard online
Chat

Webpage



E - mall

Webpage

Whiteboard online

Median

4.00

5.00

4.00

Webpage

Interquartile
Range

1.00

1.00

1.00
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Whiteboard online

Median
Webboard
Webboard
5.00
Chat
Chat 3.00
Chat
Webpage 4.00
E - mail
E - mail 4.00

2 (

Interquartile
Range

1.00

1.50

2.50
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Chat

Chat

ebboard

E - mail

Chat
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Webboard
Webpage
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Webpage

Webboard
Whiteboard online

Median

4.00
5.00
4.00

Interquartile
Range
1.00
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Webboard

Chat

Internet videoconference
Newsgroup

Whiteboard online

Webboard

Median
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4.00
4.00
3.00
3.00

Interquartile
Range
1.00
1.50
1.50
1.50
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Chat
Internet videoconference

Newsgroup

Whiteboard online
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Median Interquartile

Range

Webboard 5.00 1.00
Newsgroup 4.00 2.00
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E- mall : 3.00 1.00

Webboard) 1 E - mall ' 4.00 1.50
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E - mail

Newsgroup
Whiteboard online

Webpage
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Median interquartile

Range
Webboard
Webboardy 5.00 1.00
Newsgroup
Newsgroup 4.00 3.00
Whiteboard online 4.00 1.00
ebboard
Webpage 4.00 1.50
E- malil 4.00 2.00
Chat

Webpage 4.00 2.00
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ebboard
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Chat
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hiteboard online
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Webpage
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Webboard

Whiteboard online

Webpage
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Chat

Webboard

Median

4,00
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Interquartile
Range
.00
2.00
2.00
1.00
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Webhoard

Webpage
Webpoll
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Chat

Webboard

Median

5.00
4.00
4.00
3.00
4.00

Interquartile
Range

1.00
1.50
1.50
1.00
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Webpage

Webpoll
Chat
E - mail
13
Median Interquartile
Range
E - mail 4.00 1.00
Chat 4.00 2.00
Webboard 5.00 1.50
Webpage 3.00 1.50

Whiteboard online 4.00 1.00
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Webboard

E- mall

Whiteboard online

Webpage

Chat
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Median Interquartile

Range
Webboard 5.00 1.00
Wehpage 4.00 2.00
Chat 3.00 1.00
E - mail 3.00 1.50
Newsgroup 3.00 1.00

14 1

4 ( ) 5



Webboard

Chat
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Webpage
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Webpage

15

Median Interquartile
Range

5.00 1.00

4.00 1.00

Webpage
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Median Interquartile
Range
Webboard 5.00 1.00
Whiteboard online 4,00 1.00
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Webhoard

Whiteboard online
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Webpage
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Webpage
Webboard
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17
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Webpage

Median
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Interquartile
Range
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Webpage
PowerPoint online

Webboard ,

Median
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Interquartile
Range
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Webpage

PowerPoint online
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19

Median
Webboard 5.00
Webhoard E-mail

5.00
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Whiteboard online 3.00
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Interquartile
Range
1.00

2.00
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Chat

20

Median
Webbhoard
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Webboard

4.00
Whiteboard online 3.00
E - mail 3.00

Webboard

Interquartile
Range

1.00

1.00
1.00
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Webboard ‘ Chat

Whiteboard online

E- mall
21 Uy
Median

t| Webboard ' 4.00
Chat 2.00
E - mall 4.00
Webpage 4.00

Webpage
Webboanr ' '- 5.00

Interquartile
Range
1.00
1.00
1.50
2.00

1.00
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21 4.80
Webboard
Webhoard
2.2 4.60

Webpage



2.3 4.60
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Webboard
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2.6 4.40

' Webboard
2.7 4.60

Webboard
4.60
23
440 - 4.80
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4.60
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24
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4.40-4.40
25
Webboard
Webpage

440

4.40

4.6

4.40

4.40

4.40

114



44

45

4.6

4.6

4.1

Webhoard

Webhoard
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Webhoard

]
Webpage
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4.60
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4.60

4.60
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